
                              

 

MARSSIM Workgroup Contact Information 
Last Updated 3/02/2024 

Member Agency/Dept Email 

Kathryn Snead** EPA snead.kathryn@epa.gov 

David Stuenkel EPA stuenkel.david@epa.gov 

Wagnus Prioleau EPA prioleau.wagnus@epa.gov 

Nidal Azzam EPA azzam.nidal@epa.gov 

Oleg Povetko EPA Povetko.Oleg@epa.gov 

Gene Jablonowski EPA jablonowski.eugene@epa.gov 

Joseph Kanney NRC joseph.kanney@nrc.gov 

Boby Abu-Eid NRC boby.abu-eid@nrc.gov 

Cynthia S. Barr* NRC cynthia.barr@nrc.gov 

Stephanie Bush-Goddard NRC stephanie.bush-goddard@nrc.gov 

Greg Chapman NRC gregory.chapman@nrc.gov 

Derek Favret DOE derek.favret@hq.doe.gov 

Mike Stewart DOE mike.stewart@hq.doe.gov 

Tom Carver DOE tom.carver@hq.doe.gov 

Shirley Xu DOE shirley.xu@em.doe.gov 

Amanda Anderson* DOE amanda.anderson@em.doe.gov 

Ramachandra Bhat* 
(Air Force) 

DOD ramachandra.k.bhat.civ@mail.mil 

Nathan Krzyaniak 
(Air Force) 

DOD nathan.krzyaniak.1@us.af.mil

Gerald A. Falo* 
(Defense Health Agency) 

DOD gerald.a.falo.civ@health.mil 

Julie Clements* 
(Army) 

DOD julie.a.clements@usace.army.mil 

Matt Liscio* 
(Navy) 

DOD matthew.p.liscio.civ@us.navy.mil 

Erik Abkemeier 
(Navy) 

DOD erik.j.abkemeier.civ@us.navy.mil 

Brian Livingston 
(Defense Health Agency) 

DOD brian.e.livingston2.civ@health.mil 

* Primary Agency Contact ** Workgroup Chair 


